OP \$490.00 328403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centurion Sub LLC		01/07/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halperns' Steak and Seafood Company LLC	
Street Address:	1300 Gezon Parkway	
City:	Wyoming	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49509	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3284036	HALPERNS'
Registration Number:	3329387	HALPERNS'
Registration Number:	3284037	HALPERNS' PURVEYORS OF STEAK & SEAFOOD
Registration Number:	4412478	RABBIT WINGS
Registration Number:	4369480	SOUTHEAST FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	4369481	SOUTHEAST FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	4369482	SOUTHEAST FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	4369483	SOUTHEAST FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	4369484	SOUTHEAST FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	4369485	SOUTHEAST FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	86453295	MID ATLANTIC FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUN
Serial Number:	86453524	MID ATLANTIC FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUN
Serial Number:	86453546	MID ATLANTIC FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUN
Serial Number:	86453569	MID ATLANTIC FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUN
Serial Number:	86453591	MID ATLANTIC FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUN
Serial Number:	86453650	MID ATLANTIC FAMILY FARMS A PROUD COMMUN
Serial Number:	86453741	CHARLESTON CHOP
Serial Number:	86454748	SPOONFED CHEF
Serial Number:	86454787	SPOONFED CHEF YOUR SOURCE FOR EVERY COUR
	•	TRADEMARK

900335637 REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0141

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6162222469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (616) 752-2469

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002937.165024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Scott
SIGNATURE:	/JS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=13191086_1 GFS - Centurion Sub LLC Certificate of Name Change (Georgia)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0142

Control No.: 17442229

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Centurion Sub LLC

Name Changed To

HALPERNS' STEAK AND SEAFOOD COMPANY LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on January 07, 2015 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 08, 2015

CF G F G T A STATE OF THE STATE

る: とん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: j4aIKvqi

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 08/26/2015